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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1914

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

 MAY 2016


PENDING PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN


1914.  SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of proposals on road projects received from the Government of Rajasthan which are pending with the Union Government; and


(b) the action being taken / proposed to be taken in this regard, proposal wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON.  RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) and (b): The development and maintenance of National Highways in the country is a continuous process. The National Highway projects are sanctioned based on availability of funds and inter-se priority. The Annual Plan for the year 2016-17 of the state of Rajasthan has been finalised. The proposal for “Widening to 2 lane with paved shoulder of Rajgarh to Haryana State

Boarder section from km 30/0 to 60/300 of NH -709E” is included in the Annual Plan 2016-17.
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